

For Translation Purposes Only

January 28, 2011

## For Immediate Release

Nomura Real Estate Residential Fund, Inc. Yoshinori Hirohata, Executive Director (Securities Code: 3240)

Asset Management Company: Nomura Real Estate Asset Management Co., Ltd. Atsushi Ogata, President and Chief Executive Officer Inquiries: Masatomi Natsume, Director Residential Management Division TEL: +81-3-3365-7729

## (ADDITIONAL INFORMATION) Notice Concerning Property Disposition (PRIME URBAN Ebisu Minami)

Nomura Real Estate Residential Fund, Inc. ("Nomura Residential Fund" or the "Fund") announced additional information in reference to the "Notice Concerning Property Disposition (PRIME URBAN Ebisu Minami)," released on January 27, 2011.

## 5. Broker Profile

Relationship with the Fund and/or asset management company		
	Personnel	There are no personnel involvement between the said company and the
		Fund or asset management company. There are also no capital
		involvement between related parties of the said company and related
		parties of the Fund or asset management company. (Additional
		Information) Yoshinori Hirohata, the Executive Director of the Fund,
		is also the Full-time Statutory Auditor of the said company.